Iowa Racquetball Association
Executive Board Meeting Jan 6, 2014 7:30 – 8:30




Attending: Don, Denny, Bryan, Josh, Rob.  
Absent: Susan

· 
Finances
· Report from Josh.  See embedded file.  
· Josh reported that the Wrecking Ball tournament check from USAR should be sent this week.  According to the accounting tab in R2, we can expect a check for $1270.
· Josh reported that a $200 check was sent to YMCA for Wrecking Ball.  Denny reported they seemed happy with it.
· Motion proposed and carried to give Oakmoor $10 per paying participant for the September Winterton camp and the one coming up.  In September, we had 19 participants, 5 of whom were Winterton scholars.  Thus, $140 goes to Oakmoor.
· Scheduling questions
· Steve Goodman from Chicago has several players who want to visit.  Don will coordinate with Iowa players and select a date that will work for most people.
· Bryan reported that the 1/24-25 Pro Am Doubles not happening at Oakmoor.  An alternative date has not been selected.  An updated 2013-14 schedule will be posted at www.IowaRacquetball.org and sent to the board.  Please share as appropriate.
· Iowa Open 2/7-8
· The board discussed the flyer and determined adult divisions.  The subcommittee will finalize junior divisions and set up in R2 by the end of the week.
· All juniors divisions will be fixed at $15.
· The subcommittee will consist of Brian White, Don, Rob.  Dan Horner will assist with fundraising.
· Josh will spread the word about the tournament at the Cedar Rapids tournament.
· For medals, the board decided to buy in bulk and print labels for the back of the medal.
· Bryan talked to Pam and confirmed the tournament date.    
· Winterton Camp 2/28-3/1
· The board discussed revisions to the flyer and approved.
· To promote the event, Don encouraged board members to make phone calls to players they think would participate.
· Update on Winterton Scholars
· Bryan reported on progress and barriers
· Board composition
· Motion proposed and carried to ask Brian White whether he would like to join the board as Events Coordinator.  The following day, Denny reported to Don that Brian would be happy to join.
· Bryan will speak to Susan about the tournament director role.
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Motion proposed and passed to ask Dan to be in charge of fundraising for 2014.  The following day, Denny reported that Dan would be happy to assume this role.
· Next meetings
· Proposed: Jan 13 (tournament subcommittee)
· Proposed: Jan 20 (all)
· Proposed: Jan 27 (tournament subcommittee)
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		Iowa Racquetball Association Funds

		Date		Source		What		( - )		( + )		Total

		11/01/12				Printing fees		$24.81				-$24.81

		11/01/12		Don McCormick		Donation (printing fees)				$24.81		$0.00

		11/28/12		Josh Paul		Donation				$50.00		$50.00

		12/20/12		Don McCormick		Donation				$50.00		$100.00

		12/30/12		Dennis Baysinger		Donation				$50.00		$150.00

		01/05/13		R2Sports		Iowa Open registration		$75.00				$75.00

		01/05/13		Susan Acoymo		Donation (IO registration)				$75.00		$150.00

		01/24/13		Jeff Stein		Donation				$52.44		$202.44

		01/21/13		Wix.com		Yearly web hosting		$44.10				$158.34

		01/21/13		GoDaddy.com		Yearly domain registration		$5.17				$153.17

		01/28/13		Play it Again Sports		Donation				$50.00		$203.17

		01/31/13		Don's Auto Salvage		Donation				$100.00		$303.17

		02/08/13		Crown Trophy		Tournament Medals		$262.82				$40.35

		02/08/13		EmbroidMe		Tournament T-shirts		$800.36				-$760.01

		02/10/13		Hiland Bakery		Saturday breakfast (donuts)		$58.80				-$818.81

		02/10/13		Subway		Saturday lunch (subs)		$158.73				-$977.54

		02/10/13		Fareway		Saturday lunch		$239.76				-$1,217.30

		02/10/13		USRA		Limited membership entries (7) (check 98)		$73.50				-$1,290.80

		02/11/13		Iowa Open		Donations & Entry fees				$475.00		-$815.80

		02/11/13		VistaPrint		Address labels		$6.23				-$822.03

		02/15/13		R2Sports		Iowa Open proceeds				$3,408.00		$2,585.97

		02/22/13		Hy-Vee		40 stamps		$18.40				$2,567.57

		02/22/13		Iowa Secretary of State		Non-Profit status (check 95)		$20.00				$2,547.57

		03/11/13		Bradford Exchange Checks		2 boxes checks		$14.39				$2,533.18

		03/11/13		Don McCormick		Reimbursement for clipboards (check 99)		$49.61				$2,483.57

		03/11/13		Don McCormick		Junior Refund (check 100)		$10.00				$2,473.57

		04/17/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Iowa Open dues (check 176)		$638.00				$1,835.57

		04/17/13		Brad Hansen		1st place open prize money (check 173)		$200.00				$1,635.57

		04/17/13		Brad McCunniff		2nd place open prize money (check 174)		$100.00				$1,535.57

		04/17/13		Ryan Ratchford		3rd place open prize money (check 175)		$50.00				$1,485.57

		04/22/13		The Wellmark Foundation		Reimbursement for McCormick volunteer hours				$1,500.00		$2,985.57

		04/26/13		Crown Trophy		Iowa Open junior doubles medals (check 178)		$20.48				$2,965.09

		05/08/13		USPS		Shipping for junior medals		$10.00				$2,955.09

		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$500.00		$3,455.09

		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$486.52		$3,941.61

		06/17/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Misc. Donations				$480.54		$4,422.15

		06/19/13		Musco Lighting		40 Team Iowa t-shirts (check 182)		$130.00				$4,292.15

		06/20/13		Dennis Healy		Junior Olympics donation				$50.00		$4,342.15

		06/21/13		Urban Pet Hospital		Junior Olympics donation				$400.00		$4,742.15

		06/21/13		Scheels		Junior Olympics donation				$300.00		$5,042.15

		06/21/13		Incredible Pizza		Junior Olympics donation				$200.00		$5,242.15

		06/21/13		Ron Sweeney		Junior Olympics donation				$25.00		$5,267.15

		06/23/13		Racquetball Association of Michigan		Junior Olympics donation				$300.00		$5,567.15

		06/24/13		Caseys General Store		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$5,667.15

		06/24/13		Nebraska State Racquetball Association		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$5,767.15

		06/24/13		Illinois State Racquetball Association		Junior Olympics donation				$500.00		$6,267.15

		06/24/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Junior Olympics lunches (check 180)		$2,030.00				$4,237.15

		06/24/13		California Nevada Racquetball Association		Junior Olympics donation				$250.00		$4,487.15

		06/24/13		WePay (GoFundMe)		Junior Olympics donation				$344.18		$4,831.33

		06/26/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Junior Olympics donation				$40.00		$4,871.33

		07/02/13		Office Max & Target		Junior Nationals checks & stuff (check 181)		$115.10				$4,756.23

		07/02/13		Ankeny Family Vision Center		Junior Olympics donation				$50.00		$4,806.23

		07/02/13		Visionpoint		Junior Olympics donation				$100.00		$4,906.23

		07/15/13		USRA		Membership rebate				$349.00		$5,255.23

		07/22/13		Oakmoor Fitness		Junior Nationals drinks, internet, etc (check 183)		$325.00				$4,930.23

		07/25/13		The Wellmark Foundation		McCormick volunteer hours				$8,250.00		$13,180.23

		08/01/13		USRA		Junior Olympics overage donation		$2,000.00				$11,180.23

		08/01/13		USRA		IRA donation toward Junior Nationals (check 186)		$1,000.00				$10,180.23

		08/21/13		Rob Paulson		R2 fee for Winterton Clinic (check 184)		$28.50				$10,151.73

		09/03/13		Don McCormick		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 187)		$200.00				$9,951.73

		09/03/13		Dan Horner		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 188)		$200.00				$9,751.73

		09/03/13		Rod Bergren		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship + refund		$275.00				$9,476.73

		09/03/13		Esther Breese		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship (check 190)		$200.00				$9,276.73

		09/03/13		Mike Gleason		Aug/Sept Winterton Scholarship		$200.00				$9,076.73

		09/03/13		Don McCormick		Winterton kick-off event (check 192)		$32.69				$9,044.04

		09/03/13		Post Office		Stamps		$18.40				$9,025.64

		10/12/13		Don McCormick		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 193)		$200.00				$8,825.64

		10/12/13		Dan Horner		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 195)		$200.00				$8,625.64

		10/12/13		Rod Bergren		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship		$200.00				$8,425.64

		10/12/13		Esther Breese		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 194)		$200.00				$8,225.64

		10/12/13		Mike Gleason		Oct/Nov Winterton Scholarship (check 101)		$200.00				$8,025.64

		10/12/13		Jim Winterton		September RB Clinic (check 102)		$1,200.00				$6,825.64

		10/12/13		Bryan Crosser		Winterton hotel reimbursement (check 103)		$90.00				$6,735.64

		10/12/13		Don McCormick		Winterton Camp meal reimbursement		$174.38				$6,561.26

		10/12/13		R2Sports		Winterton Camp proceeds				$1,328.02		$7,889.28

		10/12/13		Robert Melick		Winterton Camp proceeds				$160.00		$8,049.28

		10/12/13		Donald McCormick		Winterton Camp proceeds				$135.62		$8,184.90

		10/12/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Winterton Camp proceeds				$160.00		$8,344.90

		11/10/13		GoDaddy.com		.com & .org 3 year domain renewal (check 130)		$70.34				$8,274.56

		11/11/13		Crown Trophy		12 Wrecking Ball medals for juniors (check 130)		$39.83				$8,234.73

		11/16/13		Robert Paulson		Wrecking Ball entry fee (1 adult + 1 jun)				$40.00		$8,274.73

		11/16/13		Jill Christensen		Wrecking Ball entry fees				$110.00		$8,384.73

		11/16/13		Larry Schlepphorst		Wrecking Bell entry fee				$30.00		$8,414.73

		11/20/13		Ron Sweeney		Wrecking Ball Payouts (XO 1st) (check 106)		$25.00				$8,389.73

		11/21/13		Jeff O'Hern		Wrecking Ball Payouts (Men's A 2nd) (check 109)		$20.00				$8,369.73

		11/21/13		Rob Paulson		Wrecking Ball paper costs (check 105)		$28.62				$8,341.11

		11/25/13		Dan Horner		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 125)		$200.00				$8,141.11

		11/25/13		Esther Breese		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 126)		$200.00				$7,941.11

		11/25/13		Don McCormick		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 127)		$200.00				$7,741.11

		11/25/13		Rod Bergren		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 128)		$200.00				$7,541.11

		11/25/13		Mike Gleason		Dec/Jan Winterton Scholarship (check 129)		$200.00				$7,341.11

		11/25/13		Don McCormick		Wrecking Ball costs & clinic food (check 131)		$131.82				$7,209.29

		11/25/13		Don McCormick		R2 membership renewals (check 132)		$83.50				$7,125.79

		11/25/13		Wrecking Ball Participants		Cash Payouts (Checks 133-149)		$412.00				$6,713.79

		11/26/13		Lance Kettering		Donation				$10.00		$6,723.79

		11/26/13		Jeff Maki		Donation				$5.00		$6,728.79

		01/04/14		Dennis Baysinger		RBs for Oakmoor, food for Wrecking Ball (check 152)		$440.98				$6,287.81

		01/04/14		Des Moines YMCA		Wrecking Ball tournament fee (check 153)		$200.00				$6,087.81

						Total Outgoing:		$12,099.23

						Total Incoming:				$20,444.13

						Balance:						$8,344.90
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